to 11:00 A.M with unlimited extension of 
5 Minutes each through E-Auction Agency M/s. C1 INDIA PVT. LTD, on their 
website/portal https://www.bankeauctions.com on “As is where is”, “As 
is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “No Recourse” basis for recovery of 
Rs. 9,95,98,93,527/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five Crores Ninety-
Eight Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Seven Only) 
as on January 15, 2023, as per demand notice u/s 13(2) issued by EARC to  
Maxx Mobile Communications Limited (“Borrower”) under NCLT Liquidation 
through Liquidator, Max Media Technologies Private Limited, Mr. Ajjay 
Agarwal, Mrs. Barkha Agarwal, Mr.

[...]

(Out of the above land, 12,000 sq. mtrs. mutated in favour of third parties would 
not form part of the secured asset.)
The reserve price along with the details of the e-auction are as follows:                                               

(In Rs.)

Increment in Bidding Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only)
Last Date of 
Submission of Bid

Before 5:00 PM on January 19, 2026

e-Auction Portal https://www.bankeauctions.com
Helpdesk +91 9594597555, +91-124-4302020/21/22/23/24

support@bankeauctions.com
Date & time of 
e-Auction

January 20, 2026 (Tuesday) at 10:00 A.M.